

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/374

Subject: NHS Dentists Weston-Super-Mare

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Total number of NHS dental units procured (but may not have been delivered) in Weston-super-Mare at the end of each year since 2010 up to 2023 (or as far back as possible)	No new activity has been commissioned in this area between 2018 and 2023. Data is not held for the period 2010 to 2018.
2. Number of NHS dental appointments/units delivered in Weston-super-Mare at the end of each year since 2010 up to 2023 (or as far back as possible)	Please see enclosed spreadsheet detailing the activity delivered noting that activity data is only held from 2016/17 to date.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 5 February 2024 and has been approved for release by Dave Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

ICB	Town	Year	Total UDAs Delivered
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2015/16	0
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2016/17	221071.6
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2017/18	222486.8
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2018/19	219841.2
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2019/20	216636.6
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2020/21	82445.4
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2021/22	141414.6
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2022/23	116320.4
Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB	Weston-Super-Mare	2023/24	63052.6